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CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION CREDIT TRANSFER (CT2) 

TAG 
CTAN 
Number Course Name 

EGCC 
Course 

Credit 
Hours 

Criminal Justice CTCJ001 Intro to Criminal Justice CJT101 3 

          

Education CTED001 Intro to Education EDU200 3 

          

EMT CTEMS002 
Emergency Med. 
Technician EMS105 8 

          

Electrical Engineering 
Technology 

CTEET001 DC Circuits ELE101 3 

CTEET002 Digital ELE130 3 

CTEET003 
Programmable Logic 
Controls ELE214 3 

          

Health Information 
Management CTHIM002 Legal Aspects of HIM HIM230 3 

          

Information 
Technology 

CTIT007 Cisco I ELE106 3 

CTIT008 Cisco II ELE107 3 

CTIT011 MS Windows OS NET128 3 

CTIT014 PC Operating Systems/A+ NET129/NET131 6 

CTIT015 CompTIA Security+ NET232 3 

CTIT016 Linux NET227 3 

          

Mechanical 
Engineering 
Technology 

CTMET004 Manufacturing Processes DES115 3 

CTMET005 CADD MCH204 3 

          

Medical Assisting CTMA004 

CTMA004 thru CTMA011 -
Medical Assisting 

MAS101 

18 

CTMA005 MAS102 

CTMA006 MAS103 

CTMA007 MAS104 

CTMA008 MAS105 

CTMA009 HSC102 

CTMA010 HSC104 

CTMA011 HSC015 

          

Medical Terminology CTMT001 Medical Terminology HSC101 3 

          

Police CTBPO001 

Basic Police Officer 

POA110 

16 

POA111 

POA113 

POA114 

POA115 

POA116 

          

 
 

 


